

**aspire®**

## POCKEX USER MANUAL

-1 \* Pockex Device -2 \* 0.6Ω 316L SS Atomizers  
-1 \* USB Cable -1 \* User Manual  
-1 \* Warranty Card

**Pockex Dimensions**  
Diameter: 19.7mm  
Length: 117.7mm

**Pockex Features**

- Top-Fill - Easy to Fill
- Replace Coils without draining E-Liquid
- Top Airflow
- Leak Proof Design
- 2ML Capacity - TPD Compliant
- U-tech Coil: 0.6Ω 316L SS(18-23w)

**Coil Installation**

1. Unscrew and remove the top cap
2. Screw the coil onto the top cap
3. Screw top cap back onto the Pockex

**Pockex Battery Instructions**

- Press the fire button 5 times rapidly to power the Pockex On or Off. The LED lights around the button will flash blue and pink for 3 times to indicate On or Off.
- While the device is on, the LED light will indicate the Pockex charge level, when the battery charge is above 30%, the light will be blue; When the battery charge is less than 30%, the LED light around the fire button will be orange. Orange light is a cue to let you know your Pockex is in low battery.

**Pockex Specifications**

- Battery Capacity: 1500mah
- Bypass Output
- Coil Resistance: 0.5Ω -2.0Ω

**Pockex Charging Instructions**

- Charge via USB port. Maximum charge current can reach up to 800mA.
- Connect your Pockex to the charger. The light at the bottom will turn red to indicate the Pockex is charging. When the Pockex is fully charged, the light will turn green.

**aspire®**

## POCKEX MANUAL DE USUARIO

-1 \* Dispositivo Pockex -2 \* Atomizador 0.6Ω 316L SS  
-1 \* Cable USB -1 \* Manual de Usuario  
-1 \* Tarjeta de Garantía

**Dimensiones**  
Diámetro: 19.7mm  
Largo: 117.7mm

**Características**

- Llenado superior – Llenado fácil
- Puedes reemplazar las resistencias sin derrame de e-liquid
- Flujo de Aire Superior
- Diseño a prueba de fugas
- Capacidad de 2ml – De acuerdo a la TPD
- Resistencia de U-tech: 0.6Ω 316L SS(18-23w)

**Llenado Superior**

1. Destornillar y retirar la tapa superior
2. Vierte tu líquido favorito en el tanque
3. Asegura la tapa superior al tanque del Pockex

**Instrucciones de la Batería Pockex**

- Presiona el botón de accionamiento 5 veces rápidamente para encender o apagar el Pockex. Las luces LED alrededor del botón encenderá azul y rosa 3 veces para indicar el encendido o apagado.
- Si el dispositivo está encendido, la luz LED indicará el nivel de carga del Pockex si es superior al 30% la luz será azul. Cuando la carga de la batería sea menos al 30%, la luz LED alrededor del botón de accionamiento será rosa. La Luz Rosa es la señal para avisar que tu Pockex tiene batería baja.

**Especificaciones Pockex**

- Capacidad de Batería: 1500mah
- Salida Bypass
- Resistencia: 0.5Ω -2.0Ω

**Pockex Charging Instructions**

- Carga via Puerto USB. La carga máxima puede llegar hasta 800mA.
- Conecta tu Pockex al cargador. La luz del botón encenderá de color rojo para indicar que el Pockex está cargando. Cuando el Pockex está totalmente cargado la luz cambia a color verde.

**aspire®**

## POCKEX BEDIENUNG SANLEITUNG

-1 \* Pockex EZigarette -2 \* 316L SS Head 0.6Ω  
-1 \* USB Ladekabel -1 \* Bedienungsanleitung  
-1 \* Warranty Card

**Pockex Abmaße**  
Durchmesser: 19.7 mm  
Länge: 117.7 mm

**Pockex Features**

- TopFillingSystem- einfach zu befüllen
- HeadWechsel ohne Entleeren des Liquid-Tanks möglich
- Top Airflow
- auslaufsicheres Design
- 2 ml Tankvolumen – TPD konform
- U-Tech Head 0,6Ω (18W – 23W)

**Wechseln des Verdampferkopfes**

1. Schrauben Sie die Top Cap ab.
2. Schrauben Sie einen Head in die Top Cap.
3. Verbinden Sie die Top Cap wieder mit dem Pockex.

**Pockex Akku Bedienungsanweisung**

- Drücken Sie die Feuer-Taste fünf Mal innerhalb von zwei Sekunden, um den Pockex einoder auszuschalten. Das LEDLicht an der Feuer Taste blinkt drei Mal blau und pink auf, um Ihnen den On/Off-Zustand zu bestätigen.
- Während das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, zeigt Ihnen das LEDLicht an, über welchen Ladestand Ihr Pockex verfügt. Wenn die Ladekapazität über 30% liegt, leuchtet das Licht blau. Wenn sie 30% unterschreitet, leuchtet es pink. Das pinke Licht erinnert Sie daran, dass der Ladestand Ihres Pockex gering ist und er bald geladen werden sollte.

**Pockex Specifications**

- Battery Capacity: 1500mah
- Bypass Output
- Coil Resistance: 0.5Ω -2.0Ω

**Laden des Pockex**

- Laden Sie das Gerät über den USB Ladeanschluss. Der maximale Ladestrom kann bis zu 800 mA betragen.
- Verbinden Sie den Pockex mit dem Ladekabel. Das Licht am Boden leuchtet rot, um Ihnen den Ladestand anzuzeigen. Sobald der Pockex vollständig geladen ist, leuchtet das Licht grün.

**aspire®**

## POCKEX GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

-1 \* Pockex Mod -2 \* 0.6Ω 316L SS Coils  
-1 \* USB Kabel -1 \* Gebruikershandleiding  
-1 \* Garantiekaart

**Pockex Afmetingen**  
Diameter: 19.7mm  
Lengte: 117.7mm

**Pockex Kenmerken**

- Top-Fill – Eenvoudig te vullen
- Coil vervangen zonder vloeistof te verspillen
- Airflow aan bovenzijde
- Lekvrij ontwerp
- 2ML Capaciteit - TPD Compliant
- U-tech Coil : 0.6Ω 316L SS(18-23w)

**Coil Installatie**

1. Schroef bovenkap eraf en verwijder de kap
2. Schroef coil op de topkap
3. Schroef de bovenkap terug op de Pockex

**Pockex Batterij Instructies**

- Druk de vuurknop snel 5 keer om de Pockex Aan of uit te zetten. Het LED licht om de vuurknop zal blauw en roze knipperen om aan of uit aan te geven.
- Als de mod aan is, zal het LED licht aangeven hoeveel batterijduur de Pockex's heeft. Als de batterij meer dan 30% gevuld is, is het licht blauw, als de batterij minder dan 30% gevuld is, is het licht van de vuurknop roze. Roze licht is een aanduiding om u te laten weten dat de batterij laag is.

**Pockex Specificaties**

- Batterij Capaciteit: 1500mah
- Bypass Output
- Coil Weerstand: 0.5Ω-2.0Ω

**Pockex laadinstructies**

- Laden via USB poort. Maximale lading tot 800mA.
- Sluit uw Pockex aan op de lader. Het licht aan de onderzijde zal rood aangeven als teken dat de Pockex aan het laden is. Als de Pockex volledig is opgeladen, zal het licht groen worden.

**aspire®**

## POCKEX MANUEL D'UTILISATION DE LA

-1 \* Pockex -2 \* résistances en 0.6Ω 316L SS  
-1 \* cable USB -1 \* Manuel d'utilisation  
-1 \* carte de garantie

**Dimensions de la Pockex**  
Diamètre: 19.7mm  
Longueur: 117.7mm

**Fonctionnalité de la Pockex**

- Remplissage par le haut : facile à remplir
- Changer la résistance sans vider le clearomiseur
- Airflow par le haut
- Protection anti-fuite
- Capacité : 2ml (TPD conforme)
- Résistances U tech du : 0.6 ohm 316L SS(18W-23W)

**Installation des résistances**

1. Dévisser et retirer la partie supérieure (top cap)
2. Visser la résistance sur la partie supérieure (top cap)
3. Revisser la partie supérieure (top cap) de la Pockex

**Instructions de la batterie Pockex**

- Appuyer sur le bouton principal 5 fois rapidement pour allumer ou éteindre la Pockex. La lumière du bouton principal clignote alors en bleu ou en rose à trois reprises pour indiquer lorsqu'elle est éteinte ou allumée.
- Lorsqu'elle est allumée, la lumière indique le niveau de batterie de la Pockex, lorsque la batterie est supérieure à 30% la lumière est alors bleu. Lorsque la batterie est inférieure à 30% la lumière du bouton principal est alors rose. La lumière rose est un repère pour connaître le niveau de batterie de la Pockex, et vous permet de savoir quand il faut mettre en charge la Pockex.

**Spécificités de la Pockex**

- Autonomie de la batterie : 1500mAh
- Bypass
- Résistance : 0.5ohm - 2.0ohm

**Instructions de chargement de la Pockex**

- le chargement se fait par port USB, le courant peut atteindre au maximum jusqu'à 800mA.
- Connecter la Pockex au chargeur. La lumière du bouton principal sera rouge pendant la charge et s'affichera en vert lorsque celle-ci est complètement chargée.

**aspire®**

## POCKEX MANUALE D'USO

-1 \* Pockex Device -2 \* 0.6Ω 316L SS Atomizzatori  
-1 \* Cavo USB -1 \* Manuale d'uso  
-1 \* Card di garanzia

**Pockex Dimensioni**  
Diametro: 19.7mm  
Altezza: 117.7mm

**Caratteristiche del Pockex**

- Ricarica dall'alto: facile da ricaricare
- Cambiare testina senza Perdere e-liquido
- Regolazione dell'aria nella parte superiore
- Design anti perdita e-liquido
- Capacità 2ML – aggiornato alla TPD
- Testine U-tech: 0.6Ω 316L SS(18-23w)

**Installazione testine**

1. Svitare e rimuovere il cappuccio superiore
2. Avvitare le coil all'interno del cappuccio superiore
3. Avvitare il cappuccio superiore all'interno

**Pockex Istruzioni Batteria**

- Premere pulsante Fire 5 volte velocemente per accendere o spegnere la Pockex. Il led dell'indicatore intorno al pulsante lampeggerà di blu e rosa 3 volte per indicare l'accensione o lo spegnimento.
- Quando il device è acceso, LED indicherà il livello di carica della Pockex's, quando la carica è superiore al 30%, il led sarà blu; quando la carica è inferiore al 30%, il LED sarà rosa. Il led rosa è un indicatore di bassa batteria della Pockex.

**Pockex Specifiche**

- Capacità batteria: 1500mah
- Bypass dell'uscita
- Resistenza delle testine: 0.5Ω-2.0Ω

**Pockex istruzioni per la ricarica**

- Ricaricare tramite porta USB. La massima corrente supportata è 800mA.
- Collegare il Pockex al caricabatteria. Il led inferiore diventerà rosso ad indicare che il Pockex è in carica. Quando il Pockex è completamente carico, il led diventerà verde.

**aspire®**

## Pockex ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

-1 \* Pockex Device -2 \* 0.6Ω 316L SS κεφαλή  
-1 \* USB καλώδιο -1 \* Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης  
-1 \* Κάρτα εγγύησης

**Pockex Διαστάσεις**  
Διάμετρος: 19.7mm  
Μήκος: 117.7mm

**Pockex Χαρακτηριστικά**

- Εύκολο γέμισμα από πάνω
- Αλλάξιμο αντίστασης χωρίς να αδειάζετε το υγρό αναπληρωσης.
- Ρύθμιση αέρα
- Σχεδιασμός μηδενικών διαρροών
- 2ML Χωρητικότητα
- U-tech Κεφαλή : 0.6Ω 316L SS(18-23w)

**Εγκατάσταση Κεφαλής**

- 1.Ξεβιδώστε το πάνω καπάκι
- 2.Βιδώστε την κεφαλή στο πάνω καπάκι
- 3.Βιδώστε ξανά στο Pockex

**Pockex Οδηγίες μπαταρίας**

- Πιέστε το κεντρικό κουμπί 5 φορές για ενεργοποίηση ή απενεργοποίηση. Η ένδειξη LED θα αναβοβλίζει μπλε και ροζ 3 φορές.
- Όταν η συσκευή είναι ενεργοποιημένη, η ένδειξη LED θα δείξει το επίπεδο φόρτισης της μπαταρίας, όταν η φόρτιση είναι πάνω από 30% η ένδειξη θα είναι μπλε, όταν το επίπεδο φόρτισης είναι κάτω από 30% η ένδειξη θα είναι ροζ.

**Pockex Χαρακτηριστικά μπαταρίας**

- Χωρητικότητα μπαταρίας: 1500mah
- Bypass Output
- Εύρος Αντίστασεων: 0.5Ω-2.0Ω

**Pockex Οδηγίες φόρτισης**

- Φορτίστε μέσω του USB. Το μέγιστο αμπερ φόρτισης φτάνουν τα 800mA.
- Συνδέστε τη συσκευή στο φορτιστή. Η ένδειξη στο κάτω μέρος θα ανάψει κόκκινο. Όταν φορτίσει πλήρως θα γίνει πράσινο.

**aspire®**

## Pockex Руководство пользователя

-1 \* Устройство Pockex -1 \* Гарантийный талон  
-2 \* Испарителя на 0.6Ω 316L ss

**Диаметр устройства**  
Ширна: 19.7mm  
Длина: 117.7mm

**Функции Pockex**

- Верхняя заправка – легко заправить
- Смена испарителя без слива жидкости
- Верхний обдув
- Герметичный дизайн
- Вместимость 2ml
- U-tech: 0.6ohm,316L, SS(18-23W)

**Установка испарителя**

1. Открутите верхний Топ Кап
2. Накрутите испаритель на Топ Кап
3. Закрутите Топ Кап на Pockex

**Pockex инструкция по батарее**

- Нажмите кнопку Fire 5 раз, для включения или выключения устройства. LED индикатор моргает 3 раза при включении или выключении Pockex.
- Когда устройство включено, LED индикатор отображает уровень заряда. Когда заряд батареи больше 30%, свет будет синим, если батарея заряжена меньше чем на 30%, свет будет розовым.

**Pockex характеристики**

- Объем батареи: 1500Mah
- Функция Bypass
- Сопротивление испарителей: 0.5Ω-2.0Ω

**Инструкция по зарядке Pockex**

- Зарядка происходит через USB. Максимальная входная мощность – 800mA.
- Соедините Pockex с зарядным устройством. Индикатор будет гореть красным, пока идет заряд. По окончании зарядки, индикатор перестанет гореть.

**aspire®**

## POCKEX PRZEWODNIK UŻYTKOWNIKA

-1 \* Urządzenie Pockex -2 \* Atomizer 0.6 Ω 316L SS  
-1 \* Kabel USB -1 \* Przewodnik Użytkownika  
-1 \* Karta Gwarancyjna

**Wymiary Pockex**  
Średnica: 19.7 mm  
Długość: 117.7 mm

**Cechy Pockex**

- Uzupelniany od góry- prostota uzupelniania liquidem
- Wymiana grzałki bez wycieku liquidu
- Regulowany górny przepływ powietrza
- Zabiegający przed wyciekaniem
- 2 ml pojemności- zgodne z wymaganiami dyrektywy tytoniowej
- Grzałka U-tech: 0.6Ω 316L SS (18-23 W)

**Montaż grzałki**

1. Odkręć i zdejmij górny cap
2. Przykręć grzałkę do górnego capa
3. Przykręć górny cap do Pockex

**Instrukcja baterii Pockex**

- Naciśnij przycisk zasilania 5 razy w szybkim tempie, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć Pockex. Diody LED umieszczone dookoła przycisku zamigają 3 razy na niebiesko i różowo sygnalizując włączenie lub wyłączenie.
- Podczas gdy urządzenie jest włączone, dioda LED będzie wskazywać poziom naładowania baterii. Kiedy bateria jest naładowana do ponad 30% światło będzie niebieskie, kiedy poziom naładowania baterii spadnie poniżej 30% światło dookoła przycisku będzie różowe. Światło różowe sygnalizuje, że poziom naładowania twojego Pockex jest niski.

**Specyfikacja Pockex**

- Pojemność baterii: 1500mah
- Wartość od maksymalnego do minimalnego poziomu naładowania (4.2- 3.2 V)
- Oporność grzałki: 0.5 Ω-2.0 Ω

**Instrukcja ładowania Pockex**

- Ładowanie za pośrednictwem portu USB. Maksymalny prąd ładowania może osiągnąć wartość do 800mA.
- Podłącz swój Pockex do ładowarki. Diody w dolnej części palnika zaświecą się na kolor czerwony wskazując, że Pockex ładuje się. Kiedy Pockex będzie w pełni naładowany, światło diody zmieni kolor na zielony.

\*Keep out of reach of children and minors

**! WARNING**

This product contains nicotine which is a highly addictive substance.

The above warning only applies when this device has been filled with nicotine containing e-liquid

To learn more about our products and how to use, please visit: [www.aspirecg.com](http://www.aspirecg.com)

Shenzhen Eigate Technology Co., Ltd.  
Building 3, Xinhongtai Industrial Park, 14 Jiar'an Rd, Tangwei, Fuyong Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China  
Tel: +86-755-81499783 Email: service@aspirecg.com

**Manufactured By Eigate**  
**MADE IN CHINA**